White evangelical Protestants consistently give President Trump high marks
% who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

Feb. April June Oct. Dec. Jan. March May June Sept. Jan.
2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019

% % % % % % % % % % %

Protestant 52 51 48 41 44 48 50 50 49 49 50
White evangelical 78 78 74 67 61 72 78 72 68 67 69
White mainline 49 51 48 35 46 48 48 55 54 52 48
Black Protestant 12 13 6 n/a 7 13 8 13 12 n/a n/a
Catholic 36 42 38 34 26 34 35 40 39 41 36
White Catholic 52 55 52 49 36 52 48 55 49 52 44
Nonwhite Catholic 13 26 20 n/a 17 14 n/a 19 27 27 26
Religiously unaffiliated 24 23 24 25 17 19 26 22 27 22 20

Note: In some surveys, black Protestant and nonwhite Catholic groups had insufficient sample size for analysis.
Source: Pew Research Center survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-14, 2019.
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Among white Christians, regular churchgoers approve
of Trump’s job performance at rates matching or
exceeding those of less-frequent attenders

% who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

Feb.-June July-Dec. Jan.-June July 2018-
2017 2017 2018 Jan. 2019

White evangelical Protestant % % % %
Attend church weekly 79 67 75 70
Attend less often 71 60 68 65

White mainline Protestant

Attend church weekly 45 43 50 47
Attend less often 50 40 52 51
White Catholic

Attend church weekly 60 48 58 52
Attend less often 48 38 47 45

Source: Aggregated Pew Research Center surveys of U.S. adults.
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Analysis: Evangelical approval of Trump remains high, but other religious groups are
less supportive



http://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2019/03/13/evangelical-approval-of-trump-remains-high-but-other-religious-groups-are-less-supportive/

